are shown in Figure 2 from a decrease of 20% to an increase of 20% of each independent

variable.

Planning Constrained Destination Choice Modeling in the ADAPTS Activity-Based Model
AULD, Joshua A.; MOHAMMADIAN, Abolfazl

12
th
 WCTR, July 11-15, 2010 – Lisbon, Portugal

10

FIGURE 2  Elasticity versus percentage change in (a) Deflected Travel Time (b) Income Difference (c) Race
Difference (d) Retail Employment (e) Retail Area (f) Retail Accessibility

The figures show the elasticities with respect to the selected independent variables for the

seven main categories of discretionary activities which gives a clearer picture of how each

variable impacts each model than a comparison of the parameter values alone.  For

example, it is clear from Figure 2a that Major Shopping activities are far less sensitive to

travel time than are Recreation/Entertainment activities with elasticities of -1.5 and -2.0

respectively, meaning that an increase in travel time to a zone of 1% would be expected to

cause a decrease in probability of choosing that zone of 1.5% for a major shopping activity

but 2.0% for a recreational activity.  This, however, would not be immediately clear from the

-3.00

-2.60

-2.20

-1.80

-1.40

-1.00

-20% -10% 0% 10% 20%

a) Elasticity vs. Δ Travel Time

0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

-20% -10% 0% 10% 20%

d)  Elasticity vs D Retail Employment

-3.00

-2.50

-2.00

-1.50

-1.00

-0.50

0.00

-20% -10% 0% 10% 20%

b)  Elasticity vs D Income Difference

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

-20% -10% 0% 10% 20%

e)  Elasticity vs D Retail Area

-0.50

-0.40

-0.30

-0.20

-0.10

0.00

-20% -10% 0% 10% 20%

c)  Elasticity vs D Race Difference

-1

-0.5

0

0.5

1

1.5

2

2.5

3

3.5

-20% -10% 0% 10% 20%

f)  Elasticity vs D Retail Accesibility

-3.00-1.00

-20% -15% -10% -5% 0% 5% 10% 15% 20%

Min. Shop Maj. Shop Eat Out Rec/Enter Social Services Civic/Rel

Planning Constrained Destination Choice Modeling in the ADAPTS Activity-Based Model
AULD, Joshua A.; MOHAMMADIAN, Abolfazl

12
th
 WCTR, July 11-15, 2010 – Lisbon, Portugal

11

parameter estimates of -0.06 and -0.068 respectively.  The result is meaningful as it seems

likely that individuals would be willing to absorb more travel time increase when travelling to

make a major purchase (and spend a lot of money) than when traveling for recreation.

The elasticity estimates for the variables all show meaningful and theoretically sound results.